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Who is this research based on?

These initial findings are based on the views of around 185 brokers,
agent lenders and collateral managers across the securities finance
space. They are broken down as follows:

Securities Finance 
Transformation

How and where do we need to drive
transformation in the securities finance
operating model?

Run with ISLA and with the support of Clifford
Chance, HQLAx, PASLA and CASLA, this
ValueExchange survey is designed to provide you
with statistical clarity on how to focus your
transformation journey and prioritisation. Based on
insights from agent lenders, brokers and banks of
all profiles and geographies, this research explores
the case for change, our areas of focus today and
the potential impact DLT as a solution.

This document summarises the key statistical
findings of our research. If you would like to
discuss your preparations further, please contact
us at info@thevalueexchange.co
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United 
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Others
3% 21%

14%

13%

13%

10%

9%

9%

7%
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Securities Finance / Lending

Treasury

Asset Servicing / Corporate 
Actions and Tax
Front office (asset allocation, 
investment management, 
trading)

Compliance / Risk

Technology

Middle Office (including trade 
support and collateral 
management)

Clearing / Settlements

Strategy / Innovation
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Key Findings overview

Do we have an 
operational problem?

Do we have a collateral 
problem? What is the solution?

Of market participants see 
meaningful operational 
challenges today

Of firms are seriously 
struggling because of 
manual processing

Of the cost of new 
regulations is in the data 
management / reporting

Of firms are engaged 
on DLT today

Of firms see the elimination 
of reconciliations as a major 
P&L driver

59%

36%

27%

Collateral is maintained 
across 11 locations on 
average

11

Of collateral obligations 
are driven by securities 
lending activity

41%

Of firms see DLT as able 
to deliver significant 
benefits 

34%

36%

56%Of collateral is still 
managed on a bilateral 
basis

39%

Using DLT

Strong consensus that 
CDM is the ideal 
solution to facilitating 
standardisation

Of firms see DLT’s value 
as a workflow tool

Of firms seriously struggle to 
manage their legacy 
platforms and 
standardization in their DLT 
projects 

40%

60%

High
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8%

51%

Lifecycle events

Is there an operational problem?
Yes - over half of market participants see meaningful challenges in their 
securities finance operations

15%

33%

Securities lending and returns

13%

45%

Collateral

Most acute Struggling most

48% 58% 59%

To what extent do the following factors impact your securities financing activities? (% of respondents facing issues in each area)  



the case for transformation
thevalueexchange.co

23%
29%29%29%

36%

38%29%
21%

29%
21%

SBL - Large volume of exceptions
triggering reconciliation burden

SBL - Lack of data consistency creating
matching / delivery issues (consuming

operational headcount)

SBL - High volume of manual / paper-
based instructions consuming
operational burden (and risk)

SBL - Lack of automated systems
triggering manual (regulatory)

reporting

Collateral - Manual substitutions
creating an operational burden

Minor impact

Significant impact

Where are the operational problems?
Manual processing is causing series issues for a third of the market

Top 5 areas of challenge across the securities finance cycle

Manual 
Substitutions

Manual 
regulatory reporting

Manual 
instructions

Manual 
matching

Manual 
reconciliations

To what extent do the following factors impact your securities financing activities?  
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Approximately how would you break down the cost of your average securities finance transaction out of 100%?

Where is manual processing driving costs?
Regulatory reporting and managing collateral / funding are expensive 

18%

17%

13%

11%

11%

9%

9%

6%

6%

Cost of a Repo transaction today 

17%

16%

13%

12%

10%

11%

9%

7%

6%

Cost of a Securities Lending transaction today

Regulatory reporting

Treasury costs

Collateral management

Securities delivery

Deal execution

Securities returns

Reconciliations

Client reporting

Corporate event management
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How do you expect the costs of your securities lending business to change following the new regulatory changes? Please use negative numbers to denote a decrease, 0 for no 
change, and positive numbers for an increase in cost.

Data 
reporting 

costs
27%

Others, 23%Issues with 
manual 

processing
22%

Reputation risk 
of reporting 

errors
17%

Costs of 
failing 
trades

11%

Key factors driving the cost of regulatory 
change

8% 6%
3%

6%
2%

19%

17%

18% 13%

4%

CSDR 10c-1 T+1 Settlement
cycles in USA /

Canada

SFTR SFDR

Expected cost increase in securities lending, as a 
result of each regulation

Data reporting costs Other costs

Regulatory reporting as a growing cost driver
We have plenty of new regulation ahead – and spiralling costs
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11 
collateral locations 

Digging deeper on collateral
Securities lending is spreading our collateral far and wide

How many different locations do you either hold collateral at or need to satisfy 
obligations at? (Average)

43%

50%

84%

39%

13%

57%

11%

3%

Apac

Europe

North America

SBL as a driver of collateral needs in 
North America; Derivatives in Asia-

Pacific (Average breakdown)

Securities lending Repos Derivatives margining

How do your collateral obligations break down by the following activities out of 100%?
How many different locations do you either hold collateral at or need to satisfy obligations at? 

9 
collateral locations 

8
collateral locations 

Derivatives 
margining

Repos

Securities 
lending
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Bilaterally,
39%

Tri-Party,
61%

How are we managing collateral today?
39% of collateral is still managed bilaterally

How we are managing collateral today?
(% of respondents)

38% 32%

85%

62%
76%

30%

North America Europe Apac

Bilaterally Tri-party

What percentage of your obligations are satisfied bilaterally vs. by tri-party? 
(including cash and non-cash margining across securities finance and derivatives margining)

Includes cash and securities 
collateral

Covers:
+ Derivatives margining
+ Repo margining
+ Securities lending margining
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43%

57%

Securities Lending

How are we managing collateral today?
Securities lending is especially challenged – as are smaller players

What percentage of your obligations are satisfied bilaterally vs. by tri-party? (% of respondents)

36%

64%

Repos

How we are managing collateral today 
(% of respondents)
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Delivery

To what extent do the following factors impact your management of collateral? 

6%6%

31%

6%

19%
13%

19%

50%
44%

31%

56%

63%38%
44%31%

Management Utilisation

High volume of 
manual / paper-

based 
instructions 
consuming 
operational 

burden (and 
risk)

Settlement 
matching and 
delivery issues 

(consuming 
operational 
headcount)

Manual 
eligibility 

management 
(due to lack of 

standard 
definitions 

and/or custom 
schedules)

Issues in 
valuing 

collateral 
triggering 
incorrect 
collateral 
holdings

Issues in 
ear-marking 

triggering 
incorrect 
collateral 
holdings

Manual 
substitutions

creating an 
operational 

burden

Lack of 
settlement 
certainty 

triggering over-
provisioning / 

under-utilisation
of collateral

Stranded / 
Immobile 

collateral due to 
market and 

account 
limitations

What does this operating model mean every day?
Significant issues across the collateral cycle – with acute problems 
in delivery

Key challenges in managing collateral today (% of respondents)
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Removal of reconciliations / error handling

Automated regulatory and client reporting

Maintaining a single, internal book of record 

DVP (Delivery-versus-payment) lending & capital savings

Mobilising stranded / immobile securities for lending

Use of intraday financing to reduce capital costs

Lending / borrowing of crypto currencies

Retail lending (via wealth managers / brokers)

Offering voting rights for all  "on loan" securities

Automated smart contract / clause management

Real-time data visibility and reporting of Securities Finance activity

Intraday borrowing, lending and collateral movement

24-hour / 7 days a week lending and funding availability

What would be the P&L impact of the following capabilities to your Securities Finance business?

-9%

-9%

-9%

-9%

-9%

-9%

-9%

-9%

-9%

-17%

-17%

-18%

-27%

27%

36%

27%

45%

27%

45%

36%

36%

9%

33%

25%

18%

9%

36%

27%

27%

18%

18%

18%

9%

9%

36%

8%

25%

27%

9%

Negative Positive Strongly Positive

Where do we want to see change?
Removing reconciliations and automating regulatory reporting 
would have the largest P&L impact today

M
o

st p
o

sitive
Least p

o
sitive

Perceived P&L impact of potential market 
changes on Securities Finance operations
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What is the value of DLT?
63% of the market believe that DLT can have a major impact – largely due to 
operational benefits. But are we seeing the full picture?

Removal of reconciliations

Automated regulatory reporting

Single book of record / golden copy

How would you describe the value of DLT in helping you to realize the following benefits? (Out of 5) 

Perceived value of DLT in securities finance 
(out of 5, % of respondents)

Maximum
value

Minimum

Facilitating instantaneous, real-
time settlement and balance sheet 

savings

#1

#2

#3

#9

O
p

er
at

io
n

al
 B

en
ef

it
s

Tr
ea

su
ry

Core perceived value of DLT in 
Securities Finance

(Ranking of benefits)
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How would you describe the value of DLT in helping you to realize the following benefits? (Out of 5) 

4.2

4.1

3.9

3.9

3.9

3.9

3.9

3.8

3.6

3.6

3.5

3.5

3.0

2.5

Driving adoption of a single data standard (e.g. CDM)

Facilitating real-time visibility and reporting

Eliminating the need for data reconciliations

Enabling end-to-end process automation / removal of exception handling

Providing automated audit-trails and regulatory reporting

Maintaining a single, internal book of record

Enabling automated shareholder management (i.e. proxy voting, etc.) for securities…

Facilitating the use of smart contracts for lending and collateral management

Facilitating intraday borrowing, lending and financing (and balance sheet savings)

Mobilising more asset classes for lending and borrowing

Enabling 24-hour / 7 days a week lending and funding availability

Facilitating instantaneous, DVP / real time settlement (and balance sheet savings)

Enabling retail lending and borrowing (via wealth managers / brokers)

Enabling lending and borrowing of crypto currencies

Where is the value of DLT?
63% of the market believe that DLT can have a major impact -
addressing securities finance’s most pressing issues

Perceived benefits of DLT (out of 5)
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Specifically in securities financing, does your organisation already have digital asset pilots/deployments?

No
44%Yes

56%

Securities finance engagement on DLT

43%

50%

57%

50%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Repos

Securities Lending

…mainly in the repos space for now

No Yes

How engaged are we on DLT?
More than half of firms are working on DLT solutions already
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Where are we engaging on DLT?
In an industry still mostly focused on discovery, cash and repos lead the way

69%

63%

60%

50%

50%

50%

50%

40%

40%

Cash

Repo/reverse repo

Structured products

Equities borrowing/lending

Total Return Swaps

Unlisted assets

Crypto-currencies

Collateral upgrades / HQLA trades

Funds

DLT engagement by asset class

Pilot / POC
54%

MVP / Revenue-
generating 

deployment
12%

Scale / Multi-client 
deployment

9%

Integrating 
multiple 

blockchains
13%

Closing down pilot 
/POC

3% Closing down 
(planned) live 
deployment

10%

What types of DLT projects are we working on?

34% of DLT 
projects in 
securities 

finance are live 
and growing
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Internal workflow
41%

Internal 
tokenisation

10%

Tokenisation (for 
external 

connectivity)
23%

Native issuance
7%

Multi-party 
workflow

19%

What underlying activity are you using DLT for in each of these areas?

Where are we engaging on DLT?
DLT as a workflow platform – more than a tokenization engine
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What is holding us back?
Legacy connectivity and data standards: solved with CDM?

Common messaging language
to streamline communications

between counterparties

Providing the basis of a legal
smart contract

Ensuring interoperability by
standardising smart contracts

across ledgers

Interaction of the CDM with
existing standards such as ISO,

FIX and FpML

None of the above

How do you see the role of the Common 
Domain Model (CDM) in facilitating greater 

connectivity?

High

High

High

Med

40%

40%

30%

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

10%

Integration into legacy platforms

Lack of data standardisation across
multiple counterparties

Building an ecosystem with enough
liquidity

Lack of blockchain talent (to deploy a
solution)

Management concerns around
blockchain

Top 5 challenges in deploying DLT projects today (% 
of respondents facing each challenge)

Blocking progress Inconvenient

What do you see as the key issues in preventing DLT deployment for your SBL activities?
How do you see the role of the Common Domain Model (CDM) in facilitating greater connectivity?
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This report has been prepared by The VX (Canada) Ltd. and is provided for information purposes only.

The information contained herein has been compiled from sources believed to be reliable, but, although all reasonable care has been taken to ensure that the information 
contained herein is not untrue or misleading, we make no representation that it is accurate or complete and it should not be relied upon as such. All opinions and estimates 

included herein constitute our judgment as at the date of this report and are subject to change without notice.

Unless we provide express prior written consent, no part of this report should be reproduced or distributed. We do not accept any liability if this report is used for an alternative 
purpose from which it is intended, nor to any third party in respect of this report.

This document must not be considered as an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any product, security or service.
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